

NHPUC NOVOS'13 antl:29

To: Debra Howland, Executive Director, New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

From: RJT Energy Consultants, LLC

Re: Application for renewal of Aggregator status; DM 11-223

## Dear Debra:

Enclosed is our application to renew as an Aggregator in New Hampshire. As per the requirements under the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, we have followed the directions for renewal under Puc 2003.05. The information attached has the information as required by Puc 2006.02 from the initial application, updated for an address and phone number change.

Due an in-office oversight, we apologize for not providing the requested 60 days of advance notice of our intention to renew.

Enclosed is a renewal fee of \$125.00.

Thoma Downlf

Should you have any questions on our renewal application, please call me at 203 821-7820  $\times$  2530.

Thank you.

Thomas O'Connell

Member, Chief Financial Officer

RJT Energy Consultants, LLC



## PUC 2003.05 Renewal of Notice by Aggregator

- a. This is notice that RJT Energy Consultants, LLC is asking for renewal of its Aggregator Status with Public Utilities Commission
- b. Renewal information shall contain all information as originally required via Puc 2006.02. Listed below is that information. Changes to the information are limited to: change in address and phone number;

## PUC 2006.02 Form for Initial Registration of Aggregators

- 1. Legal Name: RJT Energy Consultants, LLC (will not use any trade name)
- 2. Business Address:

RJT Energy Consultants, LLC 116 Washington Avenue, 3rd Floor North Haven, CT 06473 203 821-7820 www.rjtenergy.com

3. Applicant's Principals:

Thomas O'Connell, Chief Financial Officer (Member) (203) 821-7820 x 2530; tucker@rjtenergy.com

John Abella, President (Member) (203) 821-7820 x 2520; johnabella@rjtenergy.com

Richard Katz, Vice President of Sales (Member) (203) 821-7820 x 2540; rkatz@rjtenergy.com

All located at: 116 Washington Avenue, 3rd Floor North Haven, CT 06473

- 4. Customer Service: (877) 209-8152 Contact: Richard Katz, VP Sales: <u>rkatz@rjtenergy.com</u>
- 5. Applicant's authorization to conduct business in New Hampshire Attached: ID # 657048
- 6. Service Area: RJT Energy Consultants, LLC intends to provide service to all geographic areas of New Hampshire for commercial, industrial, municipal, governmental and residential use.

7. RJT Energy Consultants, LLC does not represent the interest of any one supplier. RJT works with over 20 suppliers to find the best solutions for its customers.

8. Filing Fee: \$125.000 is enclosed for renewal

9. Signature: Thomas O'Connell <u>Thomas Cornell</u>

Member, RJT Energy Consultants, LLC Date: <u>ulalis</u>